
To: Phdacademy; Thomson,MT; Haynes,KJ
Cc: Metcalfe,F; Wilson,Clive; Withers,IF
Subject: RE: Report on President Tsai degree
Date: 01 October 2019 13:41:46

Hi all,
 
Further to this, a few more relevant points.
 
Tsai Ing-wen’s thesis is now available to download from the Taiwanese National Central library.
 

 report is from the end of August…so  has moved on somewhat now.
 
This makes me think any
 

From: O'Connor,D 
Sent: 01 October 2019 12:24
To: Phdacademy <Phdacademy@lse.ac.uk>; Thomson,MT <M.T.Thomson@lse.ac.uk>; Haynes,KJ
<K.J.Haynes@lse.ac.uk>
Cc: Metcalfe,F <F.Metcalfe@lse.ac.uk>; Wilson,Clive <CLIVE.Wilson@lse.ac.uk>; Withers,IF
(I.F.Withers@lse.ac.uk) <I.F.Withers@lse.ac.uk>
Subject: RE: Report on President Tsai degree
 
Just to add, this was shared by a contact in the Taiwanese Govt who has been in touch with
Clive.
 
Regards,
Danny
 

From: O'Connor,D 
Sent: 01 October 2019 12:23
To: Phdacademy <Phdacademy@lse.ac.uk>; Thomson,MT <M.T.Thomson@lse.ac.uk>; Haynes,KJ
<K.J.Haynes@lse.ac.uk>
Cc: Metcalfe,F <F.Metcalfe@lse.ac.uk>; Wilson,Clive <CLIVE.Wilson@lse.ac.uk>; Withers,IF
(I.F.Withers@lse.ac.uk) <I.F.Withers@lse.ac.uk>
Subject: Report on President Tsai degree
 
Dear colleagues,
 
For information, please see attached an English translation of the report by 
against Tsai and LSE, claiming LSE is illegally covering up for President Tsai regarding the PhD
matter
 
I haven’t read it fully - It is long, rambling, incoherent and moves from Gaddafi to accusations
against Fang-long and to repeated accusations that I am “lying”, among other things.
 
 

(Page 40) “This public relations head Mr. D.O. stated: the ‘records’ of both the LSE and the
University of London confirm that Tsai Ing-Wen received a Ph.D. in Law in 1984, and the student





 

 
 


